



You sent us a Freedom of Information request on 04/12/2015

Your request number is CRN00033071

Our reply to your request is:

1) A log of all the meetings the Elected Mayor, George Ferguson, has had with representatives of the Bristol Port Company between December 2012 and December 2015,

Our records indicate that the following meetings took place between the Mayor and the Port of Bristol on the following dates:

19th December 2013: City Hall. Terence Mordaunt and David Ord were present. We have no notes of this meeting on record.

5th September 2014: St Andrew's House, St Andrew's Road, BS11 9DQ. This meeting was part of a Neighbourhood Partnership Visit to Kingsweston & Avonmouth Terence Mordaunt was present. Please find the notes of this visit attached.

16th October 2015: Latcham Direct. John Chaplin was invited along with a number of other guests to attend a Social Mobility Business Breakfast Meeting. There were no notes on record relevant to this request.

2) Any minutes or notes related to these meetings,

5th September 2014 – Please find the notes of the visit attached.

3) And copies of all digital or paper based correspondence between the Mayoral Office and representatives of The Bristol Port in that same period.

Please see attached correspondence.

In relation to this question we believe that some of the information that we hold may be commercially sensitive information belonging to a third party i.e. Port of Bristol which we are not able to release at this time. We have invited the Port to make representations as to how (if at all) disclosure would affect their commercial interests. We are therefore extending the deadline by 20 working days in order to consider the public interest test under the Freedom of Information Act although we will aim to provide our response at the earliest opportunity.

This response should answer your request in full.